
 

 

 

March 13, 2026 

To, 

Listing Compliance Department 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 

 

Sub: Resubmission of Financial Results for the Half Year Ended September 30, 2025 along with 

Clarification letter 

 

SYMBOL: ANONDITA 

ISIN: INE0VTV01012 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

With reference to the communication received from National Stock Exchange of India (NSE) dated 

20th February 2026, we hereby resubmit the Financial Results of the Company for the half year ended 

September 30, 2025 along with a clarification letter as directed. 

 

Kindly take the above information on record. 

 

Thanking You. 

Yours faithfully, 

 

For and on behalf of  

ANONDITA MEDICARE LIMITED 

 

__________________ 

Bhawna Bisht 

Company Secretary and Compliance officer  

Membership No.  A70843 

 

Enclosure (as above): 

1. Clarification Letter on resubmission of Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 

2025. 
2. Unaudited Standalone and Revised Consolidated Financial Results for the half year ended 

September 30, 2025. 

  



 

 

 

March 13, 2026 

 

To, 

Listing Compliance Department 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 

 

Subject: Clarification on Resubmission of Financial Results for the Half Year ended September 30, 

2025 

 

SYMBOL: ANONDITA, 

ISIN: INE0VTV01012 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

With reference to the observations received from the Exchange regarding the financial results 

submitted for the half year ended September 30, 2025, we would like to clarify that the figures 

relating to Short-Term Borrowings and Short-Term Loans & Advances in the Consolidated Financial 

Results have been revised to incorporate certain consolidation adjustments relating to the borrowings 

and loan & advances with the subsidiary, which were inadvertently not reflected in the earlier 

submission. 

 

Accordingly, the figures have now been revised in the updated financial results as under: 

 

S.No Particulars Consolidated half 

year ended as at 

30/09/2025 

 

 (Before Adjustment) 

Adjustment with 

subsidiary account 

half year ended as 

at 30/09/2025 

Consolidated figure 

half year ended as 

at 30/09/2025 

 

(After Adjustment) 

    Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount 

1 Total Liabilities 17630.52   1579.09   16051.43   

1.(a) Short-Term 
Borrowings 

  3352.38   1579.09   1773.29 

2 Total Assets 17630.52   1579.09   16051.43   

2.(a) Short-Term Loans 

& Advances 

  3706.27   1579.09   2127.18 

        

  
 

 

      



 

 

 
 

 

S.No Particulars Consolidated figures 

fo half year ended as 

at 30/09/2024  

(Before Adjustment) 

Adjustment with 

subsidiary account 

half year ended as 

at 30/09/2024 

Consolidated figure 

for half year ended 

as at 30/09/2024 

(After Adjustment) 

    Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount 

1 Total Liabilities 7017.96  571.00  6446.96  

1.(a) Short-Term 

Borrowings 

 2046.52  571.00  1475.52 

2 Total Assets 7017.96  571.00  6446.96  

2.(a) Short-Term Loans 

& Advances 

 2122.85  571.00  1551.85 

 

The revised XBRL Integrated filing has been re-submitted on the NEAPS portal, as advised.  

 

We would like to further clarify that the revision does not impact the Profit & Loss Account or the 

reported Total Income or net profit/loss for the half year ended September 30, 2025. 

 

Kindly take the revised submission on record. 

 

Thanking You. 

Yours faithfully, 

 

For and on behalf of  

ANONDITA MEDICARE LIMITED 

 

 

 

__________________ 

Bhawna Bisht 

Company Secretary and Compliance officer  

Membership No.  A70843 



Jain Chopra & Company
Chartered Accountants

8. Giandn House. Flrst Floor. Dr. Lam. Gale Market, New Dahl 110001

1960, Flrst Floor, Outram Une, Delhi 110009

Ph. : 01123340155, 23342776 Mcb:9810247478

Emall :jalnchopra.company@gmalI.com

Independent Auditors Limited Review Report on unaudited financial results of Anondita

Medicare Limited for the half year ended September 30, 2025 pursuant to Regulation 33 of

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulation 2015

To.

The Board of Dlrec!ors of Anondita Medicare Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Anondita Medicare

Limited for the half year ended September 30. 2025. This Financial statement is the responsibility of

the Companys Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is

to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements

(SRE) 2410 . Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the

Entity. issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan

and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free

of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical

procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit We have not

performed an audit and accordingly. we do not express an audit opinion

Based on our review conducted as above. nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe

that the accompanying statement of unaudited Iinancial results prepared in accordance with

applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not

disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015 including the manner in which it is to be

disclosed. or that it contains any material misstalemerit.

For Jain Chopra & Company

Chartered Accountants

FR No. 002198N

_M

ReshKumar

Partner

M.No. 501860

UDIN; 2 s§c/€6uBNLYKUWQ

Date 13112025

Place: New Delhi
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ANONDITA MEDICARE LIMITED 
(Formerly known as Anondita Healthcare) 

Regd Address: Flat No.704, Narmada Block, N-6, Sector-D, Pocket-6, Vasant Kunj South West Delhi-110070 
CIN:L22193DL2024PLC428183 

STANDALONE BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER, 2025 
(Amount in Lakhs) 

For Half Year ended As | For Half Year ended |For Half Year ended As| Year Ended As at at 30 September, 2025 | As at March 31, 2025 |at 30 September, 2024|  March 31, 2025 ki (Unaudited) (Unaudited) {Unaudited) (Audited) 

I. EQUITY AND LIABLITIES 
1. Shareholders' funds 
(a) Share Capital 1,808.66 1,320.36 886.24 1,320.36 (b) Reservs and surplus 7,963.81 1,430.41 1,077.21 1,430.41 (©) Money received against share warrants 

2. Share application money pending allotment 

3. Non - current liabilities 
(@) Long-term borrowings 1,307.40 1,190.76 1,32065 1,190.76 (b) Deferred Tax Liability (net) 24.06 856 17.30 856 (¢) Other Long term liabilties. 
(d) Long Term Provision 15.13 983 7.51 983 
4. Current liabilities 
(a) Short-term borrowings 1,738.22 1,548.34 147552 1,548.34 (b) Trade payables 

A) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small 
enterprises 153.00 9937 168.87 99.37 B) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro) 
enterprises and small enterprises 32364 253.21 11865 25321 (c) Other current iabilities 265.97 13474 12345 134.74 (d) Short-term Provisions 73251 361.76 79.30 36176 Total 14,332.39 6,366.35 5,274.70 6,366.35 ASSETS 

1) Non Current Assets 

(2) Property, Plant and Equipment and Intangible assets 
(i) Property, Plant and Equipment 1,275.48 1,235.16 1,246.15 1,235.16 (ii) Intangible assets 
(i) Capital Work In Progress 1,522.08 649,61 50.36 649,61 (iv) Intangible assets under development 
(6) Non-current Investments 351.58 351.58 351.58 351.58 (c) Deferred tax assets (net) 
(d) Long-term loans and advances 3768 3766 3768 3766 (e) Other non - current assets 020 024 030 024 
2) Current Assets 
(a) Current investments 
(b) Inventories 1,103.36 896.28 72835 896.28 (¢) Trade receivables 332136 1,660.42 1,405.72 1,660.42 (d) Cash and Bank balance 3628.28 2556 41.81 25.56 () Short-term loans and advances 2,360.94 1,173.35 1,183.80 1,173.35 () Other current assets 73145 336.48 22897 336.48 Total 1433239 6,366.35 5,274.70 6,366.35 

Place:Noida 
Dated:13.11.2025 

DIN:08632812 
Add:D-001, Sector-80 
Noida U.P-201301 



ANONDITA MEDICARE LIMITED 
Regd Address: Flat No.704, Narmada Block, N-6, Sector-D, Pocket-6, Vasant Kunj South West Delhi-110070 

CIN:L22193DL.2024PLC428183 

STANDALONE STATEMENT OF PROFIT & LOSS AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER, 2025 

(Amount in Lakhs) 
For Half Year ended As | For Half Year ended As | For Half Year ended Year Ended As at PARTICULARS at 30 September, 2025|  at 31 March, 2025 | As at 30 September, |  March 31, 2025 (Unaudited) (Unaudited) 2024 (Unaudited) (Audited) 

I. Revenue from operations 4,765.06 3,554.47 2,497.06 6,051.52 Il Other Income. 7556 773 2865 36.38 lll_Total Income (1 +1l) 284062 3562.20 2552570 6.087.90 
IV. Expenses: 
Cost of Materials Consumed 235322 1.894.00 148269 3,376.69 Purchase of Stock-in-Trade 
(Change i inventories of finished goods, Work in progress 
land Stock in Trade (186.94) (206.53) 356 (202.97) Employee benefit expense 271.06 259.98 22368 483.66 [Financial costs 181.32 144.36 145.09 289.46 Depreciation and amortization expense 40.03 38.63 36.02 74.65 Other expenses 64921 34954 256.15 605.68 Total Expenses 330791 247598 2,147.20 462718 

V. Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax| i 153271 e 37851 1,460.73 

VI Exceptional ltems 

VIl. Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V - Vi) 1,532.71 1,082.22 378,51 1,460.73 
Vill. Extraordinary items 

IX. Profit before tax (VII - VIll) 1,53271 1,08222 37851 1,460.73 
X Tax expense: 
(1) Current tax 37065 28241 7874 361.15 (2) Deferred tax Liability / (Assets) 1549 ®73) 17.30 856 [XI. Profit{Loss) for the year from continuing operations (IX - 
X) 1,146.57 808.54 28247 1,081.01 

Xil. Profit(Loss) from discontinuing operations 

XIll. Tax expense of discounting operations 

XIV. Profit(Loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) 
(X1l - Xill 

XV. Profit/(Loss) for the year (XI + XIV) 1,146.57 808.54 28247 1,091.01 

XV1. Earning per equity share: 
(1) Basic 814 7.18 305 970 (2) Diluted 814 7.18 305 9.70 

DIN:08632812 
Place:Noida Add:D-001, Sector-80 
Dated:13.11.2025 Noida U.P-201301 



ANONDITA MEDICARE LIMITED Regd Address: Flat No.704, Narmada Block, N-6, Sector-D, 
CIN:L22193DL.2024PLC428183 

Pocket-6, Vasant Kunj South West Delhi-110070 

STANDALONE STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER, 2025 
(Amount in Lakhs) Particulars For Half Year ended " For Half Year ended | For Half Year ended [Vear Ended As af March Ao 30 Soptember, | As at 31 March, 2025 | As at 30 Soptomber, | 31, 2025 (Audited 2025 (Unaudited) (Unaudited) 2024 (Unaudited) 

Profit before tax 
153271 108222 37851 146073 |Adjustments for: 

[Depreciation & amortization expense 4003 3863 36,02 7465 Interest expense on borrowings 
181.32 14436 14509 289.46 interest income 
(7.22) (303) (0.93) (395) [Provision for Gratuty 

< Preiminary exp written off 
0.02 0.08 |Operating Profit before working capital changes 1,746.84 1,262.21 558.70 18209 Changes in operating assets and liabilities: 

Increasel(decrease) in trade payables 12405 65.08 2752 (148.00) Increase/(decrease) in other current abilies 13122 121 12275 4370 Increase(decrease) in Short Term Borrowings. 189.88 7282 147552 1,101.92 increasel(decrease) in Sort Term Provisions. 010 005 056 061 Increase/(decrease) in Long Term Provisions 531 232 7.51 412 [Decreasel(increase) in trade receivables (1,660.94) (254.70) (1.405.72) (“12.15) [Decrease(increase) in Inventory (207.08) (167.93) (728.35) (186.13) [Decreasel(increase) in Short Term loans and advances (1.187.59) 10.44 (1,183.80) (1,071.43) Decreasel(increase) in Long Term loans and advances - (37.66) 34089 [Decrease/(increase) in other current assets (85.85) (78.97) (221.97) (175.18) [Decrease(increase) in other Non-current assets 0.04 002 (2,690.85) (339.70) (1,683.62) (501.74) Cash generated from operations (944.01) 923 (1,124.92) 131922 income taxes refunded/ (paid) (309.13) (28.62) (41.70) [Net cash flow from operations (A) (1,253.13) 803.89 (1,12482) 127752 
[Cash flow from investing activities 
Purchase of /Advances for property. plant & equipment and Intangible assets 

(95282) (626.89) (1,332.53) (671.59) [Sale of property. piant & equipment investment in Noncurrent Investment 
(351.58) (20.18) (Increase)Decrease in other advance 

interest receved 
122 303 093 395 

[Purchase of Fixed Assets in acquisition of Business. 
(1.287.83) Purchase of Investments in acquisition of Business. 
(331.40) [Purchase of Advances in acquisition of Business 
(101.92) [Purchase of Trade Receivable in acquisition of Business 

(1248.27) [Purchase of Inventories i acquisition of Business 
(710.15) Purchase of Other Assets in acquisition of Business 
(112.60) [Purchase of Trade advances in acquisition of Business 
(378.55) [Purchase of Trade Payable in acquisiton of Business 
50067 [Purchase of Other Liabities in acquisition of Business 
90.34 [Purchase of Borrowings in acquisition of Business 

240129 [Purchase of Deferred Tax in acquisition of Business 
[Purchase of Provisions in acquisition of Business 

570 [Purchase of Cash & Cash Equivalents in acquisition of Business 
3476 Less: Cash & Cash Equivalents 
(34.76) 

[Net cash used in investing activities (8) (945.60)| (623.86) (1,683.18) (1,860.53) Cash flow from financing activities 
[Proceeds from issue of capitaliequity shares 

876.44 73404 Further issue of capital 
47930 

142.20 [Proceeds from share premium 647055 910,08 91009 [Share issue expenses 
(1,083.72) (12.03) (115.17) (127.19) [Proceeds/(Repayment) of Long Term Borrowings 11664 (129.89) 132065 (121052) [Bomwing received against business acquisition 

- (Repayment)Receipt of borrowing 
446.42 interest paia 

(181.32) (144.36) (145.09) (289.46) [Nt cash flow from/ (used in) financing activities ( C) 5,801.45 (286.28) 2,846.92 605,58 Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash oquivalents (A+B+C) 380271 (16.25) 3881 2256 (Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 2556 4181 300 3,00 [Cash and cash equivalents at the closing of the year 3,628.28 25.56 41.81 2556 [Cash in hana 
144 1429 720 429 [Balances with banks: 

- On current accounts 
361684 1128 s 1128 [Totar 
3,628.28) 25,56 PRvIK]] 2556 
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Jain Chopra & Company 
Chartered Accountants 

Chandra House, F Dr. Lane, Gol: New Delhi - 110001 

1960, First Floor, Outram Line, Delhi - 110009 

Ph. :011-42171194 Mob : 9810247478 

E-mail : jainchopra.company@gmail.com 

Revised Independent Auditor's Limited Review Report on unaudited consolidated financial 
results of Anondita Medicare Limited for the half year ended September 30, 2025 pursuant to 
Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulation 2015 

To, 
The Board of Directors of Anondita Medicare Limited 

1 We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results of 
Anondita Medicare Limited (‘the Holding Company’) its subsidiary and associate (the Holding 
Company its subsidiary and associate together referred to as “the Group") and its share of the net 
profit/(loss) after tax for the half year ended September 30, 2025 of its associate (‘the 
Statement’), being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 
33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended 

This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company's Management and approved 

by the Holding Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the 
recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard 25 “Interim Financial 
Reporting" (AS 25), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act. 2013, and other 
accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on 
the Statement based on our review 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 
Engagements (SRE) 2410 “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent 
Auditor of the Entity”, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India 

A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons 
responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review 
procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with 
Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would 
become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit Accordingly, we do not 
express an audit opinion. 

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under 
Regulation 33 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, as amended. to the extent applicable. 

The Statement includes the results of the following entities: 

Healthcare and Rubber Products India Limited | Subsidiary 
| "Mis Anondita Healthcare (Partnership Firm) Associate 



Jain Chopra & Company 
Chartered Accountants 

8, Chandra House, First Floor, Dr. Lane, Gole Market, New Delhi - 110001 
1960, First Floor, Outram Line, Delhi - 110009 

Ph. :011-42171194 Mob : 9810247478 

E-mail : Jainchopra.company@gmail.com 

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and 
based on the consideration of the review reports of other auditor referred to in paragraph 6 below. 
nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement 
prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in AS 25 and 

other recognised accounting principles generally accepted in India has not disclosed the 
information required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulations, including the manner in which it is 
to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement 

6. The Statement includes the Group's share of net profit after tax of Rs. 147 98 lacs and Rs. 30368 
lacs for the half year ended September 30, 2025 and half year ended September 30, 2024 
respectively as considered in the unaudited consolidated financial results. in respect of an 
subsidiary referred in para 4 above, whose interim financial statement has not been reviewed by 
us. This interim financial statement has been reviewed by other auditor whose report has been 
furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to 
the amounts and disclosures included in respect of the subsidiary, is based solely on the report of 
the other auditor and the procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above 

7. Our conclusion is not modified in respect of this matter. 

For Jain Chopra & Company 
Chartered Accountants 
FR No. 002198N 

Q\a\&“\t e 
Rajesh Kumar 

Partner 

M.No. 501860 

UDIN: 26501860ZPGQSA5159 

Date: 10-02-2026 
Place: New Delhi



ANONDITA MEDICARE LIMITED 
(Formerly known as Anondita Healthcare) 

Regd Address: Flat No.704, Narmada Block, N-6, Sector-D, Pocket-6, Vasant Kunj South West Delhi-1 110070 CIN:U22193DL2024PLC428183 

Consolidated Financial Statement as at September 30, 2025 

(Amount in Lakhs) 
For Half Year ended | For Half Year ended | For Half Year ended As at | Year Ended As at As at 30 September, | As at 31 March, 2025 | 30 September, 2024 March 31, 2025 Particulars 2025 (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

1. EQUITY AND LIABLITIES 
1. Shareholders' funds 

5 (a) Share Capital 1,808.79 1,329.36 88636 1,329.36 (b) Reservs and surplus 905354 2,380.36 1,785.56 2,380.36 (c) Minority Interest 13439 118.16 87.01 118.18 (d) Money received against share warrants - 2. Share application money pending allotment 

3. Non - current liabilities - (a) Long-term borrowings 1,307.40 1.190.76 1,320.65 1,190.76 (b) Deferred Tax Liabilty (net) 24.06 856 17.30 8.56 (©) Other Long term liabilities - (d) Long Term Provision 15.13 283 7.51 983 
4. Current liabilities - (a) Short-term borrowings. 177329 1,548.34 147552 1,548.34 (b) Trade payables - A) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small 

enterprises 153.00 12388 24954 12388 B) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than microl 
enterprises and smal enterprises 484.05 257.65 7311 257.65 (¢) Other current liabilities 32339 210.06 36297 210.06 (d) Short-term Provisions 57438 553.87 181.44 553.87 Total 16.05143 7.73083 644696 7.730.83 ASSETS 

1) Non Current Assets 

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment and Intangible assets 
(i) Property, Plant and Equipment 1,277.25 1,237.04 1,246.61 1,237.04 (i Intangible assets 

- (a) Goodwill 19.18 19.18 19.18 19.18 (ii) Capital Work In Progress 152208 649.61 50.36 64961 (iv) Intangible assets under development 
- (5) Non-current Investments 33140 331.40 331.40 331.40 (c) Deferred tax assets (net) 022 022 0.16 022 (d) Long-term loans and advances 3766 3766 37.66 37.66 (e) Other non - current assets 024 028 038 028 

2) Current Assets 
(a) Current investments 
(b) Inventories 1,450.10 1,349.86 951.05 1,349.86 (¢) Trade receivables 4,809.67 267533 1.907.55 267533 (d) Cash and Bank balance 3,650.96 3294 7967 3294 (&) Short-term loans and advances 2127.18 973.96 1,551.85 973.96 () Other current assets 82549 423.35 271.10 42335 Total 16.05143 3 i 6,446.96 7,730.83 
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ANONDITA MEDICARE LIMITED 
Regd Address: Flat No.704, Narmada Block, N-6, Sector-D, Pocket-6, Vasant Kunj South West Delhi-110070 

CIN:U22193DL2024PLC428183 

Consolidated Statement of Profit & Loss Account as at September 30, 2025 

(Amount in Lakhs) 
For Half Year ended | For Half Year ended | For Half Year ended | Year Ended As at PARTICULARS As at 30 September, | As at 31 March, 2025 | As at30 September, |  March 31, 2025 2025 (Unaudited) (Unaudited) 2024 (Unaudited) (Audited) 

| Revenue from operations 540970 4558.57 3,140.50 7.699.07 i_Other Income 4077 362 10.26 13.88 i1 Total income (1 +1) 545048 4562.18 3150.76 7,712.95 
V. Expenses: 
Cost of Materials Consumed 235322 1,894.00 148269 337669 [Purchase of Stock-in-Trade 164.93 74380 108 744.86 
[Change in inventories of finished goods, Work in progress and Stock in Trade (79.18) (420.57) 127.36 (293.20) [Employee benefit expense 34810 42494 26185 686.80 [Financial costs 18235 14578 145.32 291.09 Depreciation and amortization expense 4087 39.52 36.27 7579 Other expenses 70249 32366 20504 618.70 [Total Expenses 371278 315113 2,350 550072 
V. Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (il - 1v) 1,737.70 1.411.05 80147 221222 
Vi. Exceptional ltems. 

Vil. Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V - Vi) 1737.70 1411.05 801.17 221222 
Vill Extraordinary ltems 

IX. Profit before tax (Vil - VIll) 1737.70 1411.05 801.17 221222 
X Tax expense: 
(1) Current tax 42042 37238 180.88 553.25 (2) Deferred tax Liabiity / (Assets) 15.49 (8.80) 17.30 8.50 X1. Profit(Loss) for the year from continuing operations (IX - X) 1301.79 1,047.47 603.00 165047 

Xil. Profit(Loss) from discontinuing operations 

Xil. Tax expense of discounting operations 

XIV. Proit(Loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (XIl - Xill) 

XV. Proft(Loss) for the year (XI + XIV) 1,301.79 1,047.47 603.00 165047 
Profit for the Year attributable to 
2. Owners of the Company 128556 1,018.53) 569.69 1,588.21 b. Minority Interest 16.23 28.95) 3331 6226 
XVI. Earming per equity share: 

(1) Basic 912 931 6.16 14.11 (2) Diluted 912 931 616 14.11 
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ANONDITA MEDICARE LIMITED 
Regd Address: Flat No.704, Narmada Block, N-6, Sector-D, Pocket-6, Vasant Kunj South West Delhi-110070 

CIN:U22183DL2024PLC428183 

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow for the year ended Sep 30, 2025 

(Amount in Lakhs) 
Particulars For Half Year ended As [ For Half Year ended As |For Half Ye ended As| Year Ended As at 

at 30 September, 2025 at 31 March, 2026 at 30 September, 2024 |  March 31, 2025 
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

| Profit before tax 
173770 141105 801.17 221222 Adjustments for: 

[Depreciation & amortization expense 4087 3952 3627 7579 Interest expense on borrowings. 
24733 156.92 163.82 32074 interest income (722) (3.03) (093) (3.95) Loss on sale of Car 

0.86 086 |Provision for Gratuity 
- - Preliminary exp written off 

002 - 0.12 Operating Profit before working capital changes 201868 1,604 1,001.19 2,605.78 

Changes in operating assets and liabilities: 
Increase/(decrease) in trade payables 255.52 1333 (43.02)) (484.82)| Increase/(decrease) in other current liabilities 11333 (152.98)| 126.15 (117.09)) Increase/(decrease) in Short Term Borrowing (473.95)| 200.72 120561 - Increase/(decrease) in Short Trem Provisions. 0.10 005 (1.84)] 061 Increasel(decrease) in Long Trem Provisions 531 232 751 412 Decrease/(increase) in trade receivables (2,134.34) (722.24) (1,59431) (1,11382) Decrease(increase) in Inventory (99.33) (381.98) (604.54) (276.37) Decrease(increase) in Short Term loans and advances (454.33) 44999 (1,437.34) (1.456.43) Decreasel(increase) in Long Term loans and advances - (37.66) 340,89 [Decrease!(increase) in other current assets (93.01) (112.16) (211.21) (209.18)| [Decreasel(increase) in other Non-current assets 004 002 

(2,880.65)| (702.95)| (2,590.64)| (3,312.09)| Cash generated from operations (861.97)) 901.54 (1,589.45), (706.31)| Income taxes refunded! (paid) (309.13) (40.14)| (44.10) [Net cash flow from operations (A) (1,171.09)| 861.40 (1,589.45)| (750.41) 

[Cash flow from investing activities 

[Purchase of /Advances for property, plant & equipment and 
intangible assets (953.55) (629.19) (1,33253) (673.90) Sale of property, plant & equipment 423 423 investment in Noncurrent Investment (351.58) (20.18)| (Increase)/Decrease in other advance 

. = Interest received 
722 303 083 3.95 

[Purchase of Fixed Assets in acquisition of Business (1,267.83) Purchase of Investments in acquisition of Business (331.40) [Purchase of Advances in acquisition of Business. 
(101.92)] [Purchase of Trade Receivable in acquisition of Business (1,248.27) [Purchase of Inventories in acquisition of Business (710.15) [Purchase of Other Assets in acquisition of Business 
(112.60)| [Purchase of Trade advances in acquisition of Business. (378.55) [Purchase of Trade Payable in acquisition of Business 50067 [Purchase of Other Liabities in acquisition of Business 90.34 [Purchase of Borrowings in acquisition of Business 240129 [Purchase of Deferred Tax in acquisition of Business 

- [Purchase of Provisions in acquisition of Business 
570 [Purchase of Cash & Cash Equivalents in acquisition of Business 

(26.72) Less: Cash & Cash Equivalents 
2672 

[Net cash used in investing activities (B) (946.33)) (626.17), (1,678.95)) (1,858.60)| 

Cash flow from financing activities 

Proceeds from issue of capitaliequity shares 1,349.06 734.16 Further Issue of Capital 47930 001 . 14220 [Proceeds from Share Premium 647055 2519 1464.36 Share Issue Expense (1,083.72) (2036) (192.11) Proceeds/(Repaymen) of Long Term Borrowings 11664 (129.89) (121052) Increase(decrease) in Short Trem Borrowings - 153091 (Repayment)Receipt of borrowing - 446.42 interest paid (247.33) (156.92) (163.82) (320.74) [Net cash flow from/ (used in) financing activities ( C) 5,735.45 (281.97) 3,300.81 2,594.68 [Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) 361802 (46.74)) 241 (14.33) [Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 3294 79.67 arar 4727 Cash and cash equivalents at the closing of the year 3,650.96 3294 79.67 32.04 [Cash in hana 15,18 8.14 7164 18.14 [Balances with banks: 

- On current accounts 363578 14.80 1480 [Total 3,650.9 3294 

Pupce : NoipA 
Df\Té o Fv,b"’?l)l‘ 

(Wholetime Director) 

s 2 eche B, Gaidam Buebda N, 
Nowdo . 0P - AN12n)


		2026-03-13T17:06:56+0530
	BHAWNA BISHT


		2026-03-13T17:07:35+0530
	BHAWNA BISHT




